

PROJECT: Digital Display Scoreboard at DC Stadium

DATE: July 27, 2022

CONTRACTOR:	Digital Scoreboards,	LLC
	0	-

CHANGE ORDER #: 01 to SOW 1

This contract shall be changed as follows:

CHANGES:

1. Everything necessary to furnish and install new steel monopole system, including	\$69,440.00
but not limited to permitting, removal and disposal of existing system including	
any spoils associated with the old and/or new system. Any affected areas shall be	
restored to a like or original manner.	
2.	\$0.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER:

\$69,440.00

By signing below the contractor acknowledges acceptance of this change order as full compensation to the contractor for all costs related in any way to this work and its effect on other work already contracted for.

CONTRACT STATUS:

NEW CONTRACT TOTAL	\$381,573.00
This Change Order	\$69,440.00
Current Contract	\$312,133.00
Previous Change Orders	\$0.00
Original Contract Sum	\$312,133.00

The Contract time will be extended by
the date of this Change Order is14
August 24, 2022calendar days. Therefore, the date of Final Completion as of

NOT VALID until signed by the Contractor, Architect, and Owner, and approved by the School District's Board of Education (if applicable).

Digital Scoreboards, LLC	Douglas County School District
Supplier	District
Supplier Chris Kirn	Eric McCain
Ву	Ву
07-27-2022	Jul 28 2022
Date	Date



Digital Scoreboards, LLC 333 S. Tamiami Trail #283 Venice, FL 34285 888-738-4230 ext. 2 chris@digitalscoreboards.net INITIATION DATE: 07/26/2022 CHANGE ORDER #: 001

CUSTOMER INFORMATION:

PROJECT NAME: Douglas County Stadium

Douglas County 620 Wilcox Street Castle Rock, CO 80104

CHANGE ORDER APPROVED BY:

Eric McCain

APPROVAL DATE: 07-26-2022

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS:

- Engineering, Fabrication and Shipping of New Steel Monopole
- Local Permitting
- Removal and Disposal of Existing Scoreboard System
- Removal and Disposal of Existing Steel Beam Structure at Grade
- Excavation, Construction and Installation of New Monopole Structure
- Installation of Digital Display and Truss

CONSTRUCTION SUBSURFACE CLAUSE:

The excavation and construction detailed above is calculated based upon easy site access, no obstructions, and average bearing soil. No allowance has been made for rock or abnormal soil or site conditions. If a problem is encountered, a customer representative will be contacted before work proceeds and corrective measures will be taken on a time and material basis.

CHANGE ORDER PRICE:

- \$94,440.00 Total price
- -\$25,000.00 original installation contract price
- \$69,440.00 Total Change Order

Customer Signature: Eric McCain

Date: Jul 28 2022

Digital Scoreboards Signature:

___Date:_____